502875134 07/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921731

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	E	xecution Date	
AMPHENOL-TUCHEL	. ELECTRO	NICS GMBH	06	/13/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name:		AMPHENOL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	358 HA	358 HALL AVENUE			
City:	WALLIN	WALLINGFORD			
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06492	06492			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13822391			
Application Number:		13822481			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		202)772-5858			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that i		will be sent	
<i>using a fax number,</i> . Phone:	-	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 202.772.5800	e sent via US Mail.		
		-02.772.3000			
Email:	1	Veissman@blankrome.com			
		Weissman@blankrome.com 3LANK ROME LLP			
Correspondent Name	e: l		ν.		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: l	BLANK ROME LLP	<i>!</i> .		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: I	BLANK ROME LLP 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. N.W	l.		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: [() NUMBER:	BLANK ROME LLP 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. N.W WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037	l. 		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: [() NUMBER:	BLANK ROME LLP 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. N.W WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 124315.00100	/. 		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: [() NUMBER:	BLANK ROME LLP 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. N.W WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 124315.00100 PETER S. WEISSMAN	/. 		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: [() NUMBER:	BLANK ROME LLP 500 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. N.W WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 124315.00100 PETER S. WEISSMAN /Peter S. Weissman/		7 CFR 1.63).	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER	e: [() NUMBER:	BLANK ROME LLP 500 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. N.W WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 124315.00100 PETER S. WEISSMAN /Peter S. Weissman/ 07/01/2014		7 CFR 1.63).	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: [() NUMBER: R:	BLANK ROME LLP 500 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. N.W WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 124315.00100 PETER S. WEISSMAN /Peter S. Weissman/ 07/01/2014		7 CFR 1.63).	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Intellectual Property (this "Assignment") by and between Amphenol-Tuchel Electronics GMBH, at August-Hausser-Str. 10, Heilbronn, Germany D-74080 (the "Assignor") and Amphenol Corporation, a corporation at 358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Nos. 13/822,391 for "Optoelectronic Component" and 13/822,481 for "Optoelectronic Component", and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents in the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon (the "Assigned Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign, grant, set over and deliver to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Assigned Intellectual Property, free and clear of all Liens, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, including (i) all causes of action (in law or equity) claims, demands and any other rights for, or arising from, any past or future infringement, of the Assigned Intellectual Property, and (ii) the right to sue for and collect any past and future damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other applicable bureaus or offices whose duty it is to issue, certify, record and/or assign registrations or applications for patents, to issue, certify record and/or assign as appropriate, the Assigned Intellectual Property to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

yun PATENT REEL: 033222 FRAME: 0010

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the day and year written below.

Date: June 13, 2014

By ASSIGNOR: Amphenol-Tuchel Electropics GMBH By: Name: Frickt Ka 22 ete Title: Gene

By ASSIGNEE: Amphenol Corporation

Date: June 25, ZOLY

.

. ¹

Sdund (Wetmore By:

Name: Edward C. Wetmore, Esq. Title: Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

•